Witchampton CE First School



Witchampton, Wimborne, BH21 5AP school@witchamptonfirst.net www.witchampton.dorset.sch.uk Tel: 01258 840684 Head of School: Mrs Cathie Bolton

7th February 2017



Dear Parents,

After half term we will be using the outside learning area more frequently. In order to keep our school shoes protected and our feet warm and dry it would be very helpful for each child to have a pair of named wellington boots that they could keep in school. (If you have spare pairs to donate- we would be very grateful for them.)

Many thanks,

WIMBORNE Academy Trust

Mrs Jenkinson and Miss Snozwell



Allenbourn Middle School Colehill First School Hayeswood First School Merley First School St John's First School St Michael's Middle School Witchampton First School

Wimborne Academy Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 09362004. Registered office address: % Allenbourn Middle School, East Borough, Wimborne Minster, Dorset BH21 1PL. Wimborne Academy Trust is an exempt charity.



Wimborne Academy Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 09362004. Registered office address: % Allenbourn Middle School, East Borough, Wimborne Minster, Dorset BH21 1PL. Wimborne Academy Trust is an exempt charity.